
Thomas (2-8) -vs- Keiser (8-1)
12/13/25 at West Palm Beach, Fla. (SLC)

 
 

 
 
Thomas 76

Keiser 93

Date: 12/13/25
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 194
Site: West Palm Beach, Fla. (SLC)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Thomas 40 36 76
Keiser 44 49 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Michael Smith * 27 9-12 2-3 4-4 3-6 9 3 0 2 2 1 24
14 Shane Payne * 20 4-10 0-3 4-4 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 12
05 Je'hvonni Hogan * 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 0 0 1 2
03 Eli Curry * 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 3 1 0 2
25 Jamari Favors * 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
00 Ryan Williams 24 3-4 1-2 6-8 1-1 2 1 4 2 0 1 13
12 Tyson Anderson 25 3-7 1-3 2-4 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 9
11 Jonathan Goldson 18 3-10 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 2 0 4 7
20 Nhine Wills 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 1 1 1 0 4
02 Armani Thomas 22 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 2 3
13 Logan Godfrey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tucker Rountree 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Aaron Nomel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 27-58 6-22 16-20 10-23 33 21 19 14 4 9 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-29   55.17% 5-10   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 11-29   37.93% 1-12   8.33% 13-16   81.25%
Total 27-58   46.6% 6-22   27.3% 16-20   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 3 1st-05:56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Jaylen Lee * 28 8-15 1-6 3-6 0-2 2 2 4 3 2 3 20
10 Camerin James * 35 7-10 2-2 3-4 0-5 5 1 0 3 2 2 19
01 Loghan Downie * 21 6-10 1-4 5-6 1-4 5 0 3 0 0 0 18
40 Cameron Baldwin * 18 4-6 0-0 4-6 4-2 6 4 0 1 0 1 12
04 Jackson Slater * 34 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 2 5
25 Braylen Meredith 21 3-6 0-1 5-6 5-1 6 1 0 0 0 1 11
11 Santiago Henriquez 5 1-2 1-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
13 Jonathan Paul 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 1 2 0 0 0 2
15 Angel Lara 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Nadir Myers 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Mathew Shea 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
22 Jackson Kennedy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Anthony Ross 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 197 33-63 6-20 21-30 15-22 37 14 15 10 4 10 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-28   57.14% 2-8   25.00% 10-15   66.67%
Second Half 17-35   48.57% 4-12   33.33% 11-15   73.33%
Total 33-63   52.4% 6-20   30.0% 21-30   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 19
Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
09:18



1st Half Box Score
Thomas 40

Keiser 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Michael Smith 14 5-8 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 1 12
14 Shane Payne 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Je'hvonni Hogan 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Eli Curry 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 1 0 2
25 Jamari Favors 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
0 Ryan Williams 8 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 3
12 Tyson Anderson 14 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 5
11 Jonathan Goldson 12 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 3 7
20 Nhine Wills 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 4
2 Armani Thomas 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Logan Godfrey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tucker Rountree 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Aaron Nomel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-29 5-10 3-4 4-9 13 10 12 5 2 4 40
55.2% 50.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jaylen Lee 15 5-8 1-3 1-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 1 12
10 Camerin James 17 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
1 Loghan Downie 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 4
40 Cameron Baldwin 11 2-3 0-0 4-5 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 8
4 Jackson Slater 20 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 3
25 Braylen Meredith 12 3-5 0-1 3-4 4-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 9
11 Santiago Henriquez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jonathan Paul 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Angel Lara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Nadir Myers 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mathew Shea 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
22 Jackson Kennedy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Anthony Ross 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 16-28 2-8 10-15 7-9 16 4 6 5 1 3 44
57.1% 25.0% 66.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Thomas 36

Keiser 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Michael Smith 13 4-4 0-0 4-4 2-5 7 1 0 1 1 0 12
14 Shane Payne 14 3-9 0-3 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 8
5 Je'hvonni Hogan 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 1 2
3 Eli Curry 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
25 Jamari Favors 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 Ryan Williams 16 2-2 1-1 5-6 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 10
12 Tyson Anderson 11 1-4 0-2 2-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
11 Jonathan Goldson 6 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
20 Nhine Wills 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
2 Armani Thomas 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0
13 Logan Godfrey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tucker Rountree 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Aaron Nomel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 11-29 1-12 13-16 6-14 20 11 7 9 2 5 36
37.9% 8.3% 81.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Jaylen Lee 13 3-7 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 2 1 2 8
10 Camerin James 18 4-5 2-2 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 2 2 2 13
1 Loghan Downie 13 5-9 1-4 3-4 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 14
40 Cameron Baldwin 7 2-3 0-0 0-1 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 4
4 Jackson Slater 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 2
25 Braylen Meredith 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
11 Santiago Henriquez 5 1-2 1-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
13 Jonathan Paul 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 Angel Lara 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Nadir Myers 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Mathew Shea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jackson Kennedy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Anthony Ross 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 17-35 4-12 11-15 8-13 21 10 9 5 3 7 49
48.6% 33.3% 73.3%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Thomas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keiser
19:30 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CURRY,ELI 19:15
18:54 TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,CAMERON

STEAL  by SMITH,MICHAEL 18:53
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MICHAEL --

18:51 BLOCK  by LEE,JAYLEN
MISS LAYUP by FAVORS,JAMARI 18:51
MISS LAYUP by HOGAN,JE'HVONNI 18:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
18:13 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DOWNIE,LOGHAN(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by SMITH,MICHAEL(in the paint) 17:55 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by CURRY,ELI --

17:30 MISS LAYUP by SLATER,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,CAMERON

FOUL  by HOGAN,JE'HVONNI 17:23
17:23 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CAMERON
17:23 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MICHAEL 17:14
REBOUND OFF by HOGAN,JE'HVONNI --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MICHAEL 17:07 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by FAVORS,JAMARI --

16:48 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,MICHAEL 16:30 8-8
ASSIST  by CURRY,ELI --

16:05 8-11 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JAYLEN
-- ASSIST  by SLATER,JACKSON

15:54 FOUL  by BALDWIN,CAMERON
GOOD FT by PAYNE,SHANE 15:54 9-11 H 2
GOOD FT by PAYNE,SHANE 15:54 10-11 H 1
SUB IN by ANDERSON,TYSON 15:54
SUB IN by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 15:54
SUB IN by WILLS,NHINE 15:54
SUB OUT by PAYNE,SHANE 15:54
SUB OUT by HOGAN,JE'HVONNI 15:54
SUB OUT by CURRY,ELI 15:54

15:54 SUB IN by PAUL,JONATHAN
15:54 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CAMERON
15:41 10-14 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SLATER,JACKSON

-- ASSIST  by PAUL,JONATHAN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MICHAEL 15:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,JONATHAN
15:12 10-16 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLS,NHINE(in the paint) 14:52 12-16 H 4
ASSIST  by GOLDSON,JONATHAN --

14:26 MISS 3PTR by LEE,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by FAVORS,JAMARI --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MICHAEL 14:14

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,JONATHAN
FOUL  by WILLS,NHINE 13:57

13:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:57 12-17 H 5 GOOD FT by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
13:57 12-18 H 6 GOOD FT by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RYAN 13:57
SUB IN by THOMAS,ARMANI 13:57
SUB OUT by FAVORS,JAMARI 13:57
SUB OUT by SMITH,MICHAEL 13:57
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,TYSON 13:47



13:46 STEAL  by SLATER,JACKSON
13:34 12-20 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,CAMERIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
GOOD 3PTR by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 13:08 15-20 H 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,RYAN --

12:55 TURNOVER  by SLATER,JACKSON
STEAL  by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 12:54
MISS LAYUP by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 12:51
REBOUND OFF by WILLS,NHINE --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLS,NHINE(in the paint) 12:47 17-20 H 3

12:45 SUB IN by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN
12:45 SUB OUT by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
12:27 TURNOVER  by LEE,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,TYSON 12:14
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,JONATHAN

11:49 17-22 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 11:49

11:49 MISS FT by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by PAUL,JONATHAN

11:49 SUB IN by MYERS,NADIR
11:49 SUB OUT by LEE,JAYLEN
11:41 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,CAMERIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN
11:37 17-24 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RYAN 11:23 19-24 H 5
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,TYSON --

10:58 19-26 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,JONATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SLATER,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 10:49 21-26 H 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,RYAN --

10:25 MISS 3PTR by SLATER,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN

10:17 21-28 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILLS,NHINE 10:17

10:17 21-29 H 8 GOOD FT by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN
SUB IN by SMITH,MICHAEL 10:17
SUB OUT by WILLS,NHINE 10:17
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,ARMANI 10:01 24-29 H 5
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,TYSON --

09:37 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,CAMERIN
REBOUND DEF by GOLDSON,JONATHAN --
GOOD JUMPER by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 09:13 26-29 H 3

08:53 26-31 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,CAMERIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,RYAN 08:33

08:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:33 SUB IN by SHEA,MATHEW
08:33 SUB OUT by PAUL,JONATHAN
08:16 TURNOVER  by JAMES,CAMERIN

STEAL  by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 08:15
MISS 3PTR by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 08:09
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,TYSON 07:52 29-31 H 2

07:36 MISS 3PTR by MYERS,NADIR
-- REBOUND OFF by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN

07:31 MISS LAYUP by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN
BLOCK  by SMITH,MICHAEL 07:31
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RYAN --

07:23 FOUL  by MYERS,NADIR
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,RYAN 07:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RYAN 07:23 30-31 H 1

07:13 TURNOVER  by SHEA,MATHEW



STEAL  by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 07:11
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:10 32-31 V 1
ASSIST  by GOLDSON,JONATHAN --
FOUL  by ANDERSON,TYSON 06:49

06:49 MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARMANI --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RYAN 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CAMERON
06:49 SUB IN by BALDWIN,CAMERON
06:49 SUB IN by LEE,JAYLEN
06:49 SUB OUT by JAMES,CAMERIN
06:49 SUB OUT by MYERS,NADIR
06:14 MISS 3PTR by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MICHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,TYSON 05:56 34-31 V 3
ASSIST  by GOLDSON,JONATHAN --

05:32 34-33 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHEA,MATHEW

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,RYAN 05:32
05:32 34-34 GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CAMERON

SUB IN by FAVORS,JAMARI 05:32
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RYAN 05:32
MISS JUMPER by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,CAMERON
04:55 34-36 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 04:39
04:38 STEAL  by LEE,JAYLEN
04:35 34-38 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
04:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:17 FOUL  by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN

SUB IN by CURRY,ELI 04:17
SUB IN by HOGAN,JE'HVONNI 04:17
SUB OUT by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 04:17
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARMANI 04:17

04:17 SUB IN by JAMES,CAMERIN
04:17 SUB OUT by SHEA,MATHEW
04:08 FOUL  by LEE,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MICHAEL(in the paint) 03:52 36-38 H 2
ASSIST  by CURRY,ELI --

03:29 MISS LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN

FOUL  by SMITH,MICHAEL 03:26
03:26 36-39 H 3 GOOD FT by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN
03:26 36-40 H 4 GOOD FT by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN

TURNOVER  by SMITH,MICHAEL 03:04
03:04 STEAL  by BALDWIN,CAMERON
02:55 36-42 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,CAMERIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FAVORS,JAMARI 02:36
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CAMERIN

02:25 MISS 3PTR by LEE,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,CAMERON

FOUL  by SMITH,MICHAEL 02:19
02:19 36-43 H 7 GOOD FT by BALDWIN,CAMERON
02:19 MISS FT by BALDWIN,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by WILLS,NHINE --
SUB IN by WILLS,NHINE 02:19
SUB IN by PAYNE,SHANE 02:19
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TYSON 02:19
SUB OUT by SMITH,MICHAEL 02:19
GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,SHANE(in the paint) 01:59 38-43 H 5

01:37 MISS 3PTR by SLATER,JACKSON
BLOCK  by CURRY,ELI 01:37



REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,SHANE --
GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,ELI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:31 40-43 H 3
ASSIST  by WILLS,NHINE --
FOUL  by WILLS,NHINE 01:05

01:05 40-44 H 4 GOOD FT by LEE,JAYLEN
01:05 MISS FT by LEE,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARMANI --
SUB IN by GODFREY,LOGAN 01:05
SUB IN by THOMAS,ARMANI 01:05
SUB OUT by WILLS,NHINE 01:05
SUB OUT by HOGAN,JE'HVONNI 01:05

01:05 SUB IN by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
01:05 SUB OUT by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by FAVORS,JAMARI 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

FOUL  by FAVORS,JAMARI 00:29
00:29 MISS FT by LEE,JAYLEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:29 MISS FT by LEE,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:26
SUB IN by ANDERSON,TYSON 00:26
SUB IN by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 00:26
SUB OUT by GODFREY,LOGAN 00:26
SUB OUT by CURRY,ELI 00:26
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ARMANI 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CAMERIN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Thomas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keiser
20:00 SUB IN by MYERS,NADIR
20:00 SUB OUT by SLATER,JACKSON

TURNOVER  by PAYNE,SHANE 19:48
19:48 SUB IN by SLATER,JACKSON
19:48 SUB OUT by MYERS,NADIR
19:28 40-47 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

-- ASSIST  by SLATER,JACKSON
GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,SHANE 19:08 42-47 H 5

18:50 MISS 3PTR by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,CAMERON

18:43 42-49 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,CAMERON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,SHANE 18:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SLATER,JACKSON
18:08 42-51 H 9 GOOD DUNK by JAMES,CAMERIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,JAYLEN
17:49 FOUL  by LEE,JAYLEN
17:49 SUB IN by PAUL,JONATHAN
17:49 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by CURRY,ELI 17:47
17:45 STEAL  by JAMES,CAMERIN
17:42 MISS DUNK by JAMES,CAMERIN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by PAYNE,SHANE 17:23

17:22 STEAL  by LEE,JAYLEN
17:06 TURNOVER  by SLATER,JACKSON

STEAL  by HOGAN,JE'HVONNI 17:05
GOOD DUNK by SMITH,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:03 44-51 H 7
ASSIST  by FAVORS,JAMARI --

16:46 44-53 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DOWNIE,LOGHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEE,JAYLEN



TURNOVER  by CURRY,ELI 16:28
16:27 STEAL  by SLATER,JACKSON
16:24 44-55 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SLATER,JACKSON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:19

16:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 16:19
SUB IN by WILLS,NHINE 16:19
SUB IN by ANDERSON,TYSON 16:19
SUB IN by THOMAS,ARMANI 16:19
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RYAN 16:19
SUB OUT by FAVORS,JAMARI 16:19
SUB OUT by PAYNE,SHANE 16:19
SUB OUT by SMITH,MICHAEL 16:19
SUB OUT by HOGAN,JE'HVONNI 16:19
SUB OUT by CURRY,ELI 16:19
TURNOVER  by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 16:07

15:56 44-57 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SLATER,JACKSON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,TYSON(in the paint) 15:37 46-57 H 11
ASSIST  by GOLDSON,JONATHAN --

15:18 MISS 3PTR by SLATER,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

15:14 46-59 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by DOWNIE,LOGHAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ARMANI 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,JONATHAN
14:48 46-61 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,TYSON 14:37
14:37 BLOCK  by JAMES,CAMERIN

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
14:17 MISS 3PTR by LEE,JAYLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by PAUL,JONATHAN
14:12 46-63 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DOWNIE,LOGHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAUL,JONATHAN
FOUL  by ANDERSON,TYSON 14:08

14:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:08 MISS FT by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

REBOUND DEF by GOLDSON,JONATHAN --
SUB IN by SMITH,MICHAEL 14:08
SUB OUT by WILLS,NHINE 14:08

13:56 FOUL  by SLATER,JACKSON
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,RYAN 13:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RYAN 13:56 47-63 H 16

13:38 MISS DUNK by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,MICHAEL 13:36

13:35 STEAL  by JAMES,CAMERIN
13:33 TURNOVER  by JAMES,CAMERIN

STEAL  by THOMAS,ARMANI 13:31
GOOD DUNK by SMITH,MICHAEL(in the paint) 13:30 49-63 H 14
ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARMANI --

13:25 TURNOVER  by LEE,JAYLEN
STEAL  by THOMAS,ARMANI 13:24
MISS LAYUP by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 13:22

13:22 BLOCK  by JAMES,CAMERIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TYSON 13:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAYLEN
FOUL  by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 13:15

13:15 SUB IN by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN
13:15 SUB OUT by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

FOUL  by SMITH,MICHAEL 12:59



12:59 49-64 H 15 GOOD FT by LEE,JAYLEN
12:59 49-65 H 16 GOOD FT by LEE,JAYLEN
12:47 FOUL  by PAUL,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TYSON 12:47 50-65 H 15
MISS FT by ANDERSON,TYSON 12:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CAMERIN
12:47 SUB IN by MYERS,NADIR
12:47 SUB OUT by LEE,JAYLEN
12:29 MISS LAYUP by SLATER,JACKSON

-- REBOUND OFF by PAUL,JONATHAN
12:26 MISS TIPIN by PAUL,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SLATER,JACKSON
11:52 MISS LAYUP by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN

BLOCK  by SMITH,MICHAEL 11:52
REBOUND DEF by GOLDSON,JONATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 11:45

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,JONATHAN
11:23 50-68 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,CAMERIN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RYAN 11:09 52-68 H 16
10:57 52-71 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,CAMERIN
10:42 FOUL  by SLATER,JACKSON

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RYAN 10:42 53-71 H 18
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RYAN 10:42 54-71 H 17
SUB IN by WILLS,NHINE 10:42
SUB IN by PAYNE,SHANE 10:42
SUB OUT by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 10:42
SUB OUT by SMITH,MICHAEL 10:42

10:42 SUB IN by HENRIQUEZ,SANTIAGO
10:42 SUB IN by KENNEDY,JACKSON
10:42 SUB OUT by PAUL,JONATHAN
10:42 SUB OUT by SLATER,JACKSON

FOUL  by THOMAS,ARMANI 10:22
10:21 MISS JUMPER by MYERS,NADIR

-- REBOUND OFF by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN
FOUL  by WILLS,NHINE 10:12

10:12 54-72 H 18 GOOD FT by JAMES,CAMERIN
10:12 54-73 H 19 GOOD FT by JAMES,CAMERIN
10:01 FOUL  by HENRIQUEZ,SANTIAGO

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ARMANI 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CAMERIN

09:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by SMITH,MICHAEL 09:35
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARMANI 09:35

09:18 54-76 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by HENRIQUEZ,SANTIAGO
-- ASSIST  by MYERS,NADIR

TURNOVER  by WILLS,NHINE 09:01
09:00 STEAL  by KENNEDY,JACKSON
08:52 MISS 3PTR by MYERS,NADIR

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,SHANE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:43 56-76 H 20
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,RYAN --

08:13 MISS JUMPER by HENRIQUEZ,SANTIAGO
BLOCK  by WILLS,NHINE 08:13
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TYSON --
GOOD DUNK by SMITH,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:08 58-76 H 18
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,RYAN --

08:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by CURRY,ELI 08:02
SUB OUT by WILLS,NHINE 08:02

08:02 SUB IN by BALDWIN,CAMERON



08:02 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JACKSON
07:45 MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,CAMERON

-- REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,CAMERON
07:41 58-78 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,CAMERON(in the paint)
07:27 FOUL  by BALDWIN,CAMERON

MISS FT by ANDERSON,TYSON 07:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TYSON 07:27 59-78 H 19
SUB IN by WILLS,NHINE 07:27
SUB OUT by SMITH,MICHAEL 07:27

07:27 SUB IN by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
07:27 SUB IN by LEE,JAYLEN
07:27 SUB IN by SLATER,JACKSON
07:27 SUB OUT by HENRIQUEZ,SANTIAGO
07:27 SUB OUT by JAMES,CAMERIN
07:27 SUB OUT by MYERS,NADIR
07:07 MISS LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,ELI --
GOOD DUNK by SMITH,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:00 61-78 H 17
ASSIST  by CURRY,ELI --
FOUL  by WILLS,NHINE 06:40

06:40 61-79 H 18 GOOD FT by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN
06:40 61-80 H 19 GOOD FT by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN

SUB IN by HOGAN,JE'HVONNI 06:40
SUB OUT by WILLS,NHINE 06:40

06:40 SUB IN by JAMES,CAMERIN
06:40 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,TYSON 06:34
06:33 STEAL  by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN
06:04 MISS 3PTR by LEE,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:00 SUB IN by BALDWIN,CAMERON
06:00 SUB OUT by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by CURRY,ELI 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

05:47 61-82 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TYSON 05:30
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,CAMERIN

FOUL  by PAYNE,SHANE 05:15
05:15 MISS FT by BALDWIN,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MICHAEL --
SUB IN by SMITH,MICHAEL 05:15
SUB IN by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 05:15
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TYSON 05:15
SUB OUT by CURRY,ELI 05:15

05:06 FOUL  by BALDWIN,CAMERON
GOOD FT by PAYNE,SHANE 05:06 62-82 H 20
GOOD FT by PAYNE,SHANE 05:06 63-82 H 19

04:59 TURNOVER  by JAMES,CAMERIN
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,RYAN 04:58
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,RYAN 04:57

04:56 STEAL  by LEE,JAYLEN
04:51 63-84 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,CAMERIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JAYLEN
04:31 TURNOVER  by LEE,JAYLEN

STEAL  by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 04:31
04:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by THOMAS,ARMANI 04:26
SUB OUT by GOLDSON,JONATHAN 04:26



GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,SHANE(in the paint) 04:24 65-84 H 19
ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARMANI --

03:49 MISS 3PTR by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,JE'HVONNI --
MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,SHANE 03:40
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MICHAEL --

03:37 FOUL  by JAMES,CAMERIN
GOOD FT by SMITH,MICHAEL 03:37 66-84 H 18
GOOD FT by SMITH,MICHAEL 03:37 67-84 H 17
FOUL  by HOGAN,JE'HVONNI 03:15

03:15 67-85 H 18 GOOD FT by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
03:15 67-86 H 19 GOOD FT by DOWNIE,LOGHAN

MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,SHANE 03:01
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MICHAEL --

02:59 FOUL  by BALDWIN,CAMERON
GOOD FT by SMITH,MICHAEL 02:59 68-86 H 18
GOOD FT by SMITH,MICHAEL 02:59 69-86 H 17

02:59 SUB IN by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN
02:59 SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CAMERON
02:47 MISS LAYUP by SLATER,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MICHAEL --
02:44 SUB IN by HENRIQUEZ,SANTIAGO
02:44 SUB OUT by SLATER,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,SHANE 02:37
02:37 BLOCK  by LEE,JAYLEN

REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,SHANE --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ARMANI 02:22
REBOUND OFF by HOGAN,JE'HVONNI --
GOOD DUNK by HOGAN,JE'HVONNI(in the paint) 02:14 71-86 H 15

01:56 MISS 3PTR by LEE,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:49 MISS 3PTR by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HENRIQUEZ,SANTIAGO

FOUL  by HOGAN,JE'HVONNI 01:44
01:44 71-87 H 16 GOOD FT by JAMES,CAMERIN
01:44 MISS FT by JAMES,CAMERIN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,SHANE 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN
01:18 71-89 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by DOWNIE,LOGHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEE,JAYLEN
FOUL  by HOGAN,JE'HVONNI 01:18

01:18 71-90 H 19 GOOD FT by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
SUB IN by GODFREY,LOGAN 01:18
SUB IN by NOMEL,AARON 01:18
SUB IN by ROUNTREE,TUCKER 01:18
SUB OUT by PAYNE,SHANE 01:18
SUB OUT by SMITH,MICHAEL 01:18
SUB OUT by HOGAN,JE'HVONNI 01:18

01:18 SUB IN by SHEA,MATHEW
01:18 SUB IN by LARA,ANGEL
01:18 SUB IN by HENRIQUEZ,SANTIAGO
01:18 SUB IN by ROSS,ANTHONY
01:18 SUB IN by SHEA,MATHEW
01:18 SUB IN by KENNEDY,JACKSON
01:18 SUB IN by MYERS,NADIR
01:18 SUB OUT by MYERS,NADIR
01:18 SUB OUT by DOWNIE,LOGHAN
01:18 SUB OUT by SHEA,MATHEW
01:18 SUB OUT by MEREDITH,BRAYLEN
01:18 SUB OUT by HENRIQUEZ,SANTIAGO
01:18 SUB OUT by JAMES,CAMERIN



01:18 SUB OUT by LEE,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by ROUNTREE,TUCKER 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LARA,ANGEL
01:03 71-92 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by LARA,ANGEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,SHANE 00:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RYAN 00:34 74-92 H 18
FOUL  by PAYNE,SHANE 00:29

00:29 74-93 H 19 GOOD FT by HENRIQUEZ,SANTIAGO
00:29 MISS FT by HENRIQUEZ,SANTIAGO

REBOUND DEF by NOMEL,AARON --
SUB IN by PAYNE,SHANE 00:29
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARMANI 00:29

00:27 FOUL  by LARA,ANGEL
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RYAN 00:27 75-93 H 18
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RYAN 00:27 76-93 H 17


